
AGENDA ITEM 6 
COUNCIL MEETING  
WEDNESDAY 20TH JULY 2005 

 
List Of Functions For Chairman/Vice-Chairman 18 May – 20 July 2005 

 
DATE    FUNCTION     TO BE ATTENDED BY 
 
MAY 

 
Wed. 18th May   Annual Council           Chairman & Consort 
 
(6.00 p.m.)   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre) 
 
Friday 20th May  Annual General Meeting of  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Bewdley Town Council 
    (Guildhall, Bewdley) 
 
Sunday 22nd May  Presentation of cheque to  Vice-Chairman & 
(3.00 p.m.)   Air Ambulance    Consort 
    (Coppice Gate Farm, Rock) 
 
Wednesday 25th May  Monday Night Group – Annual  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Donation Presentation Evening  
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Wednesday 25th May  Wyre Forest Parish Games –  Vice-Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Presentation Ceremony  Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Thursday 26th May  Annual Meeting of the Charter  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Trustees of Kidderminster   
    Mayor Making Ceremony 
    (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 

JUNE 
 

Sunday 5th June                      Droitwich spa Town Council              Chairman & Consort 
(11.30 a.m.)   (St. Andrew’s Church, St. Andrews  
    Street, Droitwich Spa 
 
Saturday 11th June  Bewdley Carnival   Chairman & Consort 
(10.30 a.m.)   (Mayor’s Parlour, Load Street, 
    Bewdley) 

 
Sunday 12th June  Bewdley Mayor’s Sunday  Chairman & Consort 
(10.30 a.m.)   (St, Anne’s Church, Bewdley 
 
Sunday 12th June  Bromsgrove District Council – Civic Vice-Chairman &  
(3.00 p.m.)   Service    Consort 
    (All Saints Church, Bromsgrove) 
 
Monday 13th June  Worcestershire County Council Vice-Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m)   Citizenship Ceremony   Consort 
    (County Hall, Worcester) 
 
 



Friday 17th June  Mayor of Stourport – Reception Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 17th June  Kidderminster Choral Society  Vice-Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Concert    Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 18th June  Kidderminster Carnival  Chairman & Consort 
(10.15 a.m.)   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 18th June  Classical Music Society – Concert Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 19th June  Worcester’s Civic Service  Chairman & Consort 
(10.30 a.m.)   (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Wednesday 22nd June Wyre Forest Citizen’s Advice   Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Bureau – Annual General Meeting 
    (St. Anne’s Middle School, Wyre 
    Hill, Bewdley) 
 
Thursday 23rd June  Photo to be taken for Gallery  Chairman 
(4.00 p.m.)   (Civic Hall, Civic Centre, 
    Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 24th June  The League of Friends of the  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Kidderminster Hospitals 
    Annual General Meeting 
    (Treatment Centre, Kidderminster 
    Hospital) 
 
Saturday 25th June  Stourport-on-Severn Three Arts Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Guild 
    “A Tomb with a View” 
    (Areley Kings Village Hall) 
 
Friday 25th June  Droitwich Spa Football Club and Chairman & Consort 
    The Mayor’s Charities  
    (King George Playing Fields, 
    Droitwich Spa) 
 
Sunday 26th June  Songs of Praise   Chairman & Consort 
(6.30 p.m.)   (St. Cassians Church, Chaddesley 
    Corbett, Kidderminster) 
 
Tuesday 28th June  Worcestershire County Council Vice-Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m.)   Citizenship Ceremony   Consort 
    (County Hall, Worcester) 
 

 
Thursday 30th June  Wyre Forest and District Young Vice-Chairman & 
(10.30 a.m.)   Citizen Challenge   Consort 
    (Trimpley Reservoir) 
 
JULY 
 
Sunday 3rd July  Mayor’s Sunday   Chairman & Consort 
(11.30 a.m.)   (St. Mary & All Saints Church,  
    Kidderminster) 



 
Wednesday 6th July  Civic Society - Presentation  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   and Exhibition of SOS Civic 
    Past 
    (Civic Centre, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Wednesday 6th July  Worcestershire Schools’ Music Vice-Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)   Showcase    Consort 
    (The Forum, Malvern Theatre) 
 
Sunday 10th July                    VE Day and VJ Day – 60th                 Vice-Chairman & 
(5.00 p.m.)                              Anniversary  Consort 
 (Polish Ex-Servicemen’s Club, 
 Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 10th July  Official Opening of Green Theatre Vice-Chairman & Consort 
(1.30 p.m.)   QE2 Jubilee Gardens, Bewdley 
 
Monday 11th July  University College Worcester - Vice-Chairman & 
(4.00 p.m.)   Garden Party    Consort 
    (Henwick Court, University College, 
    Worcester) 
 
Wednesday 13th July  Opening of Jubilee Gardens  Chairman & Consort 
(6.30 p.m.)   & Garden Exhibition at 
    Bewdley Museum  
 
Thursday 14th July  Day Centre – Competition and  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   Awards 
    (Day Centre, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Saturday 16th July  Stourport Choral and Operatic  Chairman & Consort 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 17 July  Royal British Legion Stourport Chairman & Consort 
(12 noon)   Service for the “Blessing of the  
    Standard” @ St Michael &  

All Angels Church 
 
Wednesday 20th July  Full Council Meeting   Chairman 
(6.30 p.m.)   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre) 

 


